WEBINAR BY STRATEGY CO. GLOBAL

Title of the Event: Roadmap to Consulting - Unlocking the Path of Success
Date: 8-07-2023
Name of the organising Department: The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the coordinator: Dr. Pawan Sharma
Resource Person: Ms. Kristina Tatailo ( COO, Partner at Strategy CO.
Global)
Total Number of participants: 95
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 80

Report :

The webinar titled "Roadmap to Consulting - Unlocking the Path of Success" offered
participants a comprehensive understanding of consulting as a career. The speaker covered
key topics such as the reasons to choose management consulting, the roles of management
consultants, interview processes, and case interview preparation. Participants gained valuable
knowledge about the dynamic nature of the work, exposure to diverse challenges, and the
development of essential skills. The webinar equipped them with strategies for succeeding in
case interviews, including creating frameworks from scratch and effectively utilising data. The
session concluded with insights on solving case interviews, a live demonstration, and a Q&A
session. The Q&A session provided further clarity on career progression, work-life balance, and
sought-after skills in the consulting industry. Overall, the webinar was a comprehensive guide
for those interested in pursuing a successful career in management consulting.

Significance of the event:
The event shed light on the importance of management consulting. It also explained about the
lucrative career in consulting and how one can establish themselves in the field of consulting.

Meeting Link :
https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/894564915787?
pwd=a2paZThMNXROUG5MSIVwWYThoSkgydz 09


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89456491578?pwd=a2paZThMNXR0UG5MSlVwYThoSkgydz09
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89456491578?pwd=a2paZThMNXR0UG5MSlVwYThoSkgydz09

Poster of the Event :

Geotagged Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the event :




List of Participants:

NAME COURSE YEAR CONTACT NO.
Aakanksha Bsc(H) maths 3 7982854469
Aarushi Dhillon B.Com hons 1 9910299675
Aditi Srivastava Political science hons 1 9914149345
Akshita Singh Mathematics honours 3 9311044550
Anamika Bunkar Bcom program 2 9827810108
Ananta Sharma B.Sc hons 2 9319311598
Anjali BcomH 2 7011726989
Anjali B.comP 3 8882659069
Anjali Chaudhary BCom hons 3 8853553503
Ankita B.comP 3 9717967702
Annuradha Bcom programme 1 7042914639
Ansha Bisht B.Sc(H) Maths 3 8851518318
Anshika Chauhan Bcom hons 3 9868466197
Anshika Gupta Bcom 3 9122591552
Anushka Goel Bcom hons 3 9350245049
Anushka Nagpal Bcom 2 8750011588
Anushka Rai Economics honours 3 8109566269
Archishaa Bcom h 3 8800160176
sharma Asmi Bcom hons 1 9560715198
Ayushi Gautam B. Com hons 1 9319923179
Babli Bcom Hons 3 9315167741
Bakshish Kaur Bcom hons 3 9079157164
Bhaswati Medhi B.A Sociology (H) 1 9560861267
Bhavya Tanwar B.A. (hons.) English 1 9466460922
Dhritee Gandotra BCom p 2 9891360853
Diya Economics hons Bcom 1 9268701600
Diya Pareek hons 3 8340504653
Falak imam Bba 2 8102330780
Fiza Bsc zoology hons 1 7870698286




Geetika Bcom Hons 3 7988432329
Guru Bcom hons 3 9821449303
Harshita BA Hons Economics 3 9810546554
Himanshi Chemistry hons 3 90340 09170
Hoshangi BA sociology Honours 3 9811652371
Isha Bsc cs hons. 2 7505362351
BSc Hons Computer 3
Iti Sharma Science 9518120400
Jagriti B.A.political science 3 9996720077
Janhavi Khandelwal Ba P (eco +CS) > 8010017382
Janhavi Khandelwal Ba P (comp + eco) ? +91 80100 17382
Janhvi Kathoria B.A. Honours Sociology > 9329500676
Jhalak Bcom hons 3 7982893719
Karishma khanna B.comp 1 9464391880
Kasheka Sehggal B.A.P (eco +CS) 1 7827916766
khushi bsc maths hons 3 9625099268
Khushi Yadav B.a.(hons) Economics 3 9868503230
Kunal Singh ECE 1 9654256853
Lakshita Sharma Bcom hons. 3 7988541973
Mallika Chopra Bachelor of commerce 1 9560307577
Manya Suneja BSC.Maths Hons 1 9389852046
Mayuri Jain Beom Hons 3 9084924109
Meenal Dixit B.Sc(H) maths 3 8890401387
Mohit Soni 2021 3 9650199759
Muskan B.Sc. Maths hons. 2 7015374759
Nandini Baruah BA Political Science 1 8638744767
Natasha Upmanyu Beom hons 1 9999819303
Naurena Beom 1 9319826687
Nikkta Bajaj Beom 2 9410900390
Nivedita B5¢. MATHS HONS 2 9810567254
Noor Beom 3 9958990752
Pragya same 2 99537 43732




Pratibha jha BSc Life Sciences 3 8700691108
Radha Garg BCOM Hons 1 8445219483
Raksha Kapil B.A Program 1 6396975996
Rashi Sharma Bcom hons 3 9938494324
Riddhi Mehta B.A programme 3 7011479319
Ridhi Goel MSc. Operation Rea. 1 9811940734
Rinkal Bhadauria CS + Economics 3 9981324190
Sanvi Rana B. Com(Hons.) 1 9065477303
Sanya Bcom(H) 1 9650467510
sanya Bcom(H) 1 9650467510
Sanyam Khaiwal B.Tech CSE 3 9870759910
Sejal Gupta B.Sc.(H) Mathematics 3 7317740210
Shreya gupta B.comp 1 7668339043
Shreya Singh B.Sc. Life Science 3 8303799260
simran Bsc(H)zoology 3 9582094081
Srikkoni Basu Ba eco and CS 3 7800640535
Sumana Kancharla Bcom H 3 9059568813
Swikriti Kumari Sociology Hons 3 9534237500
Tanishca Bcom 1 8852813484
Tanishkakhurana Economics honours 3 9540443015
TanviMittal Bcom hons 3 9817428295
Teeshajain Bcom hons 3 9891231109
Urvashi gupta Bcom( program) 3 9140523035
Urvashi Gupta Bcom(program) 3 9140523035
Vanshika BcomH 3 9958429199
Vanshika Tomar Bcom hons 2 7500935031
varsha soni B. com hons 1 9310688784
Vilaksha Saini Sociology Hons 3 9557603002
Vinay Law 2 9319826687
Vishakha Pamnani B. com programme 2 6394287924
Yashika B.A program 3 9911432433
Yati BA PROGRAM 3 9899690107




Yukti

Bcom hons

7717340610

Yukti

Bcom hons

7717340610

Signature of the Co-Convener

(Mr.Ginmunlal khongsai)



























































































WEBINAR BY T.I.M.E.

Title of the Event : Guesstimates
Level of the Event : College level
Date : 20-09-23
Name of the organising Society : Horizon, The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Person : Mr. Sunil Dua
Total Number of the participants : 109

Number of the participants from college : 109

Report :

The speaker who led the session was none other than Mr. Sunil Dua, a distinguished alumnus
who completed his Bachelor's in English (Hons.) from the prestigious Hansraj College, Delhi
University. With an impressive academic background and a passion for teaching, Mr. Dua has
accumulated over 25 years of invaluable experience in the field of education. Currently
holding the esteemed position of Senior Regional Head at T.LM.E., he has emerged as a
prominent figure in the education sector. The session he conducted was not just another
run-of-the-mill seminar; it was a dynamic and interactive experience that left a lasting impact
on all attendees. Mr. Dua's approach was characterized by its interactivity, as he kickstarted
the session with enthusiasm and energy.

One of the standout features of Mr. Dua's presentation was his use of real-life examples,
particularly in the realm of guesstimates. These practical illustrations not only brought the
subject matter to life but also made it relatable and comprehensible to the audience.
Moreover, he posed a series of thought-provoking questions that piqued the curiosity of the
students, encouraging active participation. The session, as a whole, was marked by its high
level of interactivity. Students were not passive observers but actively engaged participants,
demonstrating their keen interest in the subject matter. Throughout the session, questions
poured in from the audience, reflecting their genuine curiosity and desire to learn. Mr. Dua's
teaching prowess shone brightly as he adeptly addressed each query, ensuring that every
doubt was clarified, and every student left with a deeper understanding of the subject matter.

Significance of the Event :

Mr. Sunil Dua's session held immense significance by providing students with practical
insights into guesstimates, equipping them with valuable skills for future career prospects and
enhancing their confidence.



Meeting Link :

https://meet.google.com/dwij-htig-mkz

Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :



https://meet.google.com/dwj-htiq-mkz

Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :

Name Year Course College Roll no.
Saswati Priyadarshini Barik Ist Mathematics 2023/1550
Anushka Aswal 3rd year Ba Programme 2021/1672
Kamakshi 1 Bsc 1596
SHOBHNA SHARMA 3rd Year B.A.(H) Sociology 2021/1207
Mayuri Jain 2024 B.Com Hons 2021/1680
Aarushi 2 bcom hons 2022/0548
Ajita Jha 3rd year B.com(prog.) 1878
Shreya gupta 2 Bcom p 510
Diksha 2023 B.A(economics and 1230
Diya verma 3rd Bcom programme 1235/2021
Aakanksha 3rd year Bsc(H) Math 2021/1594
Bakshish Kaur 3rd Bcom hons 21/1782
Yukti Second Bcom hons 2022/1049
Vanshika 3 Bcom h 2021/1796




Sonia 3rd B. A. Political science hons 2021/1546
Ansha Bisht 3rd B.Sc(H) Maths 2021/1288
Tanvi Mittal 3rd B.com Hons 2021/1516
Sanskriti Pandey 1 Bcom program 2023/0116
Aditi Srivastava 2nd Political science hons 1165

Anshika Chauhan 3 Bcom hons 1920

Meenal Dixit 3rd year B.Sc(H) maths 2021/0937
Rinkal 3rd Computer + economics 1019

Radhika Sharma 2nd B.Com(Hons.) 2022/0272
Akshita Singh 3 Maths hons 2021/1237
Rohini 2nd Political science hons 2022/1694
Lakshita Sharma 3rd Bcom hons. 2021/1440
Diya 3rd year Bcom hons 2021/1927
Mallika 2 Bachelor of Commerce 2022/1843
Anika baurai 1 styear | BA SOCIOLOGY.HONS 2023/0263
Nishi Thakur 3rd Bsc Physical science + cs 2021/1569




Jyoti Meena Ist year Bsc mathematics honours 2023/1147
Naurena 3 Bcom 0420

Anshika Gupta 2024 Bcom 2021/1958
Ritika Goel 3rd year |[Ba programme (comp+eco) 2021/1437
Saanya B Third BA English (H) 2021/1508
Pranjul Sharma Ist year BA programme 2023/0559
Prisha Arora Ist B. Com hons 2023/0249
Hemangi Sharma 2nd year Bcom (P) 2022/0893
Shruti Agrawal 2nd Bcom Programme 2022/1030
Lepakshi Baid 2022-2026 B.com h 2022/1177
Aishwarya Raj First Year Bcom(hons) 2023/0501
Manshi 2nd Bsc.(Hons.) Mathematics 0698

Sneha Srivastava 2nd Bsc Program physical 1595

Ganika 2nd year B. A. Programme 2022/0858
Kumari Sneha 2nd Bcom Hons. 2022/1753
Nivedha 2nd Bcom hons 2022/0175




Annuradha 2 Bcom P 2022/0386
Vidushi Ist BA hons economics 2023/0288
ANNESHA DUTTA Ist year Bcom. Honours 2023/0556
Harshita Gola Ist B. Com ( program) 0785

Saloni 2 B.com hons 1109

Dhriti Sawhney Ist Economics honours 2023/0364
Ritika Kukreja Ist B.A. Economics Hons 2023/1689
Shruti singh Ist year Bcom hons 2023/0268
Muskan 2nd B. Com hons 2022/0977
Vashita Vishwakarma 1 Bsc Life sciences 1397

tisha goyal 2nd English Hons 2022/0083
Shalini kumari Ist Bcom(hons) 0863

Ritika 2 BA Economics (H) 2022/0471
Pranjal 3rd BA Economics hons 2021 /1520
Jasmine meena 2nd year |[Ba political science honours 2022/0346
Deeksha Dhawan Ist BA Economics Hons. 2023/0877




Rashika Dhakad First year Ba(h) economics 2023/0377
Samiksha Second B.Sc Maths Hons 0692

Jyotsna Nigam 2nd B.Sc. (H) Mathematics 2022/0676
Silvia Atieno Achila 1 Bcom honours 2023/1650
Ayushi Kacholiya 2nd Year B.A. (Hons.) Economics 2022/0067
Radha Garg 2nd BCOM Hons 2022/0475

B.A. (Hons.) Political

Isha Tokas Ist Science 2023/0044
Rajpriya Second Bsc life sciences 2022/0009
Gursirat Kaur Ist B.Com Program 2023/0192
Aishnna Talwar 3rd year Bcom(hons) 2021/1729
Teesha jain 3rd year Bcom hons 2021/1568
GUNN KAPIL 2023 BA. POLITICAL sc 2023/0570
Shruti Shubhangi 2nd Bsc Botany hons 2022/1718
Ridhima Jaiswal 2 nd year BA hons Sanskrit 2022/1759
Avnika Tyagi Graduated Bsc H physics 1306




Nandini Baruah 2nd year | Political Science Honours 2022/0588
Ananta Sharma 2024 Bsc hons 0664
Mohita 3 Ba Prog 1887
Geetika 3rd Year Bcom Hons 2021/1527
ARCHISHAA SHARMA 3rd Bcom h 2021/1566
Saumya Sakshi II BA(Hons) Political science 2022/0602
muskan singh Ist year Bsc life sci 2023/1411
Aru tyagi 2 Bsc physical science cs 2022/0234
Saloni Gupta 2nd year B.Sc. Maths Hons. 1439
S Sameeksha 2nd year Bcom Hons 2023/1481
Nivedita Third Year Maths(H) 2021/1243
Priti yadav lyear BA Hons.Hindi 1350
Shambhavi Singh 2 Bcom prog 0608
Shweta Yadav Second year B. Sc Maths hons. 2022/0705
PANCHMI YADAV 2nd BA PROGRAMME 2023/0383
Pranjul Sharma 2nd year BA programme 2023/0559




Parnika Saraf 2nd year B.Com(Hons.) 2022/0896
Priyal gupta 3 Bcom hons 2021/1578
Debarita Das Ist year B.Com honours 0712
Raksha kachwahha Ist year Bcom prog 2023/0998
Nidhi Bari 2023 Bcom (p) 2023/0311
Kajal 2nd year | B.A. poltical science hons 2022/0291
Sonam Kumari Second B.com program 2022/0580
Aakriti Upadhyay 2nd year B com programe 2023/1667
Sanya Takkar 2nd Bcom (hons) 2022/0178
Ambika Singh 2nd Bcom Honours 2022/0545
Natasha upmanyu Second Bcom hons 0174
Manya Pachbhave 2nd year B.A Economics hons 0405
Thita 2nd Bcom 2022/0450
Akshita Mishra Ist Ba programme 0701
Preksha Sharma Ist B.Com(P) 0711
Suhani Bharadwaj Second B.A.(Hons)Economics 2022/1648




Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)


Stamp


SEMINAR BY FESTAMARKETING AND IDP

Title of the Event : Study Abroad - Career and Employment Opportunities
Level of the event : College level

Date : 21-09-2023

Name of the organising Society : '""Horizon' The Placement Cell in collaboration
with "Dravya" The Finance & investment club

Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal khongsai
Resource Person : Ms. Megha Saxena
Total Number of the participants: 120

Number of the participants from college : 120

Report :

In the seminar "Career and Employment Opportunities in USA, UK, Canada, New Zealand,
Ireland, and Australia," attendees were provided with information regarding career prospects,
employment opportunities, universities, exams, and required documentation to pursue a
career in these countries. During the seminar, participants learned about the educational
landscape, exam requirements, and paperwork necessary to succeed in an international career.

It was emphasised that universities need to be chosen based on the chosen field of study.
Speakers discussed prominent universities in each country. It was noted that universities play
an important role in building networks and acquiring industry-specific knowledge. The
discussion also mentioned scholarship opportunities for international students.Furthermore,
they discussed standardised tests for admission, such as the GRE, GMAT, TOEFL, and
IELTS.Attendees gained valuable insight into managing finances during study, working
post-study, and engaging in part-time work while maintaining academic commitments.In the
end, they had one-on-one sessions, country-by-country, to meet attendees' specific needs,
provide personalised advice, and provide a roadmap to international success.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar greatly enhanced attendees' knowledge and awareness of career and employment
opportunities in several countries, enabling them to make educated decisions and prepare
them for successful academic and professional pursuits.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :




Mr. Ginmunlal khongsai

(Convenor)


Stamp


SEMINAR BY ISB

Title of the Event : ISB’s Young Leaders Program
Level of the Event : College level
Date : 22-09-23
Name of the organising Society : Horizon, The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : Mr. Ketan Tiwari
Total Number of the participants : 94

Number of participants from college : 94

Report :

The Indian School of Business (ISB) recently conducted an enlightening seminar at Maitreyi
College, and the distinguished speaker for the event was Mr. Ketan Tiwari. This seminar
aimed to provide attendees with a comprehensive understanding of ISB and its highly
regarded Young Leaders Program (YLP), offering valuable insights into the world of
management education and career development. During the seminar, Mr. Tiwari took the
audience on a journey through the essence of ISB and its mission. He provided an insightful
overview of the Young Leaders Program, emphasising its significance and how it stands as a
unique opportunity for driven individuals who aspire to pursue a career in management.

One notable feature of the seminar was its interactive nature, where participants actively
engaged in discussions and asked questions, fostering a dynamic learning environment. The
Young Leaders Programme (YLP) is an exceptional pathway for ambitious young talents. It
offers them the remarkable advantage of securing a guaranteed deferred admission to the Post
Graduate Programme (PGP) in Management at ISB, an institution renowned for its
excellence in business education. In summary, the ISB seminar at Maitreyi College, led by
Mr. Ketan Tiwari, served as an enlightening event, offering attendees an in-depth
understanding of ISB, the Young Leaders Program, and the myriad opportunities it presents
for aspiring leaders. It was a forum for knowledge sharing and an opportunity for participants
to explore a world-class educational journey that could shape their futures.

Significance of the Event :

This seminar was crucial for attendees as it illuminated ISB and the Young Leaders Program,
offering a clear path to a top management program and fostering direct interaction with the
speaker for deeper insights.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants:

Name Year Name of the course Name of the College
Yukti gupta Second Bcom Hons Maitreyi College
Vilaksha 3 Sociology Hons Maitreyi College
Vanshika Tomar 3 Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Vanshika Goel 1st Bsc. Physical Science cs Maitreyi College
Triyanshi Paul 1st year B.com (Hons) Maitreyi College
Tanvi Mittal 3rd B.com Hons Maitreyi College
Sonal sharma first year ba eco hons Maitreyi College
Shweta Bahal 1st year ba eco hons Maitreyi College
Shruti Sri 2yr BA Hons Political science Maitreyi College
Shreya gupta 2022 Bcom p Maitreyi College
Sarah Shiraz 1st B.A(H) ECONOMICS Maitreyi College
Sanskriti Pandey 1 Bcom Maitreyi College
Sakshi kumari singh |2023 BA History Honours Maitreyi College
Ritika Goel 3rd Ba programme Maitreyi College
Rinkal Bhadauria 3rd Computer Application Maitreyi College
Radhika Sharma 2nd B.Com(H) Maitreyi College
Priti yadav 1st BA Hons.Hindi Maitreyi College
Prachi saini 1 Bsc physical science with chemistry |Maitreyi College
Payal kashyap 1st Bcom Maitreyi College




Name Year Name of the course Name of the College
Nivedita 3rd Maths H Maitreyi College
Nimeesha Patidar |Third BA Honours Economics Maitreyi College
Meenal Dixit 3rd B.Sc(H) maths Maitreyi College
Lakshita Sharma 3rd Bcom hons. Maitreyi College
Koshish First year Bsc.math honours Maitreyi College
Himanshi 3rd Chemistry hons Maitreyi College
Gunn Kapil First year B.A. Political Science ( Hons.) Maitreyi College
Geetika 3rd Year Bcom Hons Maitreyi College
Diya 3rd Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Diksha 1st year B.A(economics and mathmatics) Maitreyi College
Devika Nandini
Sinha Third BA Prog Maitreyi College
Bakshish Kaur 3rd Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Anvesha mishra 2023 Ba program Maitreyi College
Anushka Nagpal 2 bcom Maitreyi College
Anushka Goel Third Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Ansha Bisht 3rd B.Sc(H) Maths Maitreyi College
Anjali 1st Year B.Com (P) Maitreyi College
Anjali 2025 B.Com(prog) Maitreyi College
Ananta Sharma 2021-2024 B.sc hons Maitreyi College
Akshita Singh 3 Maths hons Maitreyi College
Ajita Jha 3rd B.com(programme) Maitreyi College
Aditi Srivastava 2nd Political science hons Maitreyi College
Aakanksha 3rd year Bsc(H) Math Maitreyi College
Mohita 3 BA Prog Maitreyi College
Anshika Chauhan |3 Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Mayuri Jain 2024 B.Com Hons Maitreyi College
Aarushi Dhillon 2 Bcom hona Maitreyi College
Nandini Baruah 2nd year Political Science Honours Maitreyi College
Diya verma 3rd Bcom programme Maitreyi College
Naurena 3 Bcom Maitreyi College
Diya Gakhar 2nd year BA Economics hons Maitreyi College




Name Year Name of the course Name of the College
Archishaa sharma |Third Bcom h Maitreyi College
Natasha Upmanyu |[Second Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Gunjan agarwal First Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Sheetal yadav 1 year BA program Maitreyi College
Moumita Samanta |1st BCOM Maitreyi College
Harshita Gola 1st B.com ( program) Maitreyi College
Rachamalla Neha |[1styear B.com hons Maitreyi College
Sabhya 1st year Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Nisha 2 Ba political science hounors Maitreyi College
Aishnna Talwar 3rd year Bcom (hons) Maitreyi College
Kashvi 2023 Bsc physical science Maitreyi College
Sidhi kumari 1styr. B.com.(H) Maitreyi College
Hazel chawla 1 year B.SC LIFE SCIENCE Maitreyi College
Radhika Gupta 1st bcom.hon Maitreyi College
Sneha dhingra 2nd Bcom program Maitreyi College
Gursirat Kaur 1st B.Com Program Maitreyi College
Ritika 2 BA Economics (H) Maitreyi College
Parnika Saraf 2nd Year B.Com(Hons.) Maitreyi College
Prisha Arora 1st B. Com hons Maitreyi College
Nivedha 2nd Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Vidushi 1st BA hons economics Maitreyi College
Aishwarya Raj 1st year B.com(hons) Maitreyi College
Ritika 1st B.A. Economics Hons Maitreyi College
Jasmine 2 year Ba political science honours Maitreyi College
Lepakshi Baid 2nd bcomh Maitreyi College
Ganika 2nd year B. A. Programme Maitreyi College
Malaya Sarmah 1st year B.Com Hons Maitreyi College
Saloni 2 B.com hons Maitreyi College
Riya 2023 Ba program Maitreyi College
Annuradha 2 B.com (P) Maitreyi College
Shweta Yadav Second B. Sc Maths hons. Maitreyi College
tisha goyal 2nd english hons Maitreyi College




Name Year Name of the course Name of the College
Shambhavi Singh |1 BCom Maitreyi College
Ihita Joshi 2nd Bcom Maitreyi College
Kumari Sneha 2nd Bcom (H) Maitreyi College
Pranjul Sharma First year BA programme Maitreyi College
Shruti Agrawal 2nd Bcom Programme Maitreyi College
Prerna Agrawal Second Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Panchmi Yadav 1st BA PROGRAMME Maitreyi College
Sonam Kumari Second B.com program Maitreyi College
Isha Tokas 1st B.A. (Hons.) Political Science Maitreyi College
Ayushi Kacholiya 2nd Year B.A. (Hons.) Economics Maitreyi College

Suhani Bharadwaj |Second

B.a.(Hons) Economics

Maitreyi College

Manshi 2nd

Bsc.(Hons.) Mathematics

Maitreyi College

Griwalod

Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



Stamp


SEMINAR BY GAURAV BHAGAT ACADEMY

Title of the Event : The Power of Sales Building a 10X Career Ahead
Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 05-10-23
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : Mr. Gaurav Bhagat
Total Number of the participants : 79

Number of participants from college : 79

Report :

In the Seminar, “The Power of Sales Building a 10X Career Ahead”, attendees were provided
with information regarding how mastering sales requires effective communication, active
listening, and continuous learning. During the seminar, participants learned about how sales
is a powerful skill that can propel your career to new heights and how Sales can become a
game-changer when it comes to building a successful career.

During the Seminar, Mr. Gaurav took the audience on the journey of a life of a person
pursuing sales as their career and the ups and downs they have to face as being a salesperson
can be a rollercoaster ride. On the upside, sales can be incredibly rewarding when you close a
big deal, exceed your targets, and receive recognition for your hard work. It's a dynamic field
that offers opportunities for growth and financial success. However, there are also challenges
that come with the territory. Rejection is a common occurrence in sales, and it can be
disheartening. It takes resilience and perseverance to bounce back from setbacks and keep
pushing forward. One notable feature of the seminar was its interactive nature, how Mr.
Bhagat made sure to involve everyone sitting in the auditorium and where participants
actively engaged in discussions and asked questions, fostering interest and creating a
dynamic learning environment.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar amplified participants' knowledge about careers in sales and attendees’ learned
about the pros and cons of pursuing a career in sales in future and how to overcome the fear
of rejection in this industry.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :




Mr. Ginmun Lal khongsai

(Convenor)




SEMINAR BY BYJUS

Title of the Event : CAREER OPPORTUNITIES IN CIVIL SERVICES
Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 09-10-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College in
collaboration with Students Union , Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

Resource Persons : Ms. Priyanka Deo
Total Number of the participants : 147

Number of participants from college :147

Report :

BYJUS recently conducted an enlightening seminar at Maitreyi College, and the
distinguished speaker for the event was Ms. Priyanka Deo. This seminar aimed to provide
attendees with a comprehensive understanding of Career opportunities in the field of Civil
Services and offering valuable insights into the world of civil services. The seminar began
with an interesting question and round on why to join civil services . The attendees were
given a very useful insight into how to prepare for civil services and what are the best ways to
make a very fruitful strategy for it.

Moreover, the speaker acknowledged the students on the syllabus and preparation methods
such as daily reading of newspaper, understanding of current affairs and importance of
reading history etc. Towards the end of the session the speaker discussed with students
current affairs and also gave them useful insight into the questions asked in UPSC. At the
end of the seminar there was an interactive question and answer round where the speaker
answered the numerous questions asked by the students of the college. Also aspirants were
told how they can apply for UPSC training classes on Byju's . Also queries regarding the
course and scholarship program of byju’s was answered

Significance of the Seminar :

Seminar holds a great significance for the UPSC or any other government exam aspirants as
they were given a deep insight into the reality check of the exam's importance in the life of
girls along with the mode of preparation and strategy of preparation.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :







Mr. Ginmunlal khongsai

(Convenor)




SEMINAR BY KING’S COLLEGE LONDON

Title of the Event : How to structure a perfect personal statement
Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 19-10-23
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation) : Ms. Palak Behl
Total Number of the participants : 93

Number of participants from college : 93

Report :

The webinar was led by Ms. Palak Behl, an International Officer at Acumen, who supports King’s
College London. During the webinar, Ms. Behl presented a well-informed perspective on the
admission process at King’s College London, with a particular focus on postgraduate courses.
She also provided valuable insights into scholarships available for Indian students seeking
postgraduate admissions. Notably, she emphasised the importance of meeting specific
academic requirements, including a CGPA of 8 and a percentage range of 63%-67%. This
guidance motivated third-year students to balance their academic pursuits alongside their
extracurricular activities.

Furthermore, Ms. Behl highlighted the significance of joining societies relevant to one's

desired course of study at King’s College London. For instance, students aspiring to pursue
mathematics-related courses were encouraged to engage with mathematics-related societies.
This involvement enhances their CV and expands their opportunities for admission to KCL.
Following her informative presentation, Ms. Behl engaged in an interactive session,

addressing students' queries and providing clarification. In summary, Ms. Palak Behl's
webinar proved to be a highly knowledgeable and insightful resource, assisting students in
preparing and planning for their future endeavours.

Significance of the Event :

Through Ms Palak Behl's webinar students got a deep insight of how to structure a perfect
personal statement. Also Ms Palak Focused upon developing the Academic part of a student
along with the extra-curriculars.
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https://meet.google.com/odw-0zwp-qqc
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Aakanksha

Aarushi

Aishwarya Raj

Akshita Singh

Ambika

Ananya Sharma

Annuradha

Ansha Bisht

YEAR

3rd year

First year

2nd

FirstYear

3rd

NAME OF THE COLLEGE

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

NAME OF THE COURSE

Bsc(H)Math

bcom hons

B.com(hons)

Maths hons

bcom hons

BA Political Science (Honours)

Bcom(P)

B.Sc(H) Maths
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13
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22
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Anushka Nagpal 2

Archishaa sharma 3

Ashima Khaneja 2nd year
Bhavika Gupta 1st Year
Chanchal 1st year

Deeksha Dhawan  1st

Diya verma 3rd

Ganika 2nd year

Harpriya sindhwani 2022

Hemangi Sharma 2025

Himanshi 3rd

Kumari Swarnabha 1st

Lakshita Sharma 3rd

Lepakshi Baid 2022

Mallika 2nd

Manya Pachbhave 1styear

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

maitreyi

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Bcom

Bcom h

BA(hons.) English

Bsc.(Hons.) mathematics

B.com program

B.A. (Hons) Economics

Bcom programme

B. A. Programme

Bcom prog

B.Com

Chemistry hons

BA History honours

Bcom hons.

bcomh

Bachelor of Commerce

BA ECO (hons)
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35

36

37

38
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40

Mayuri Jain

Meenal

Muskan

Nainika

Naja P

Nandini Baruah

Natasha

Nivedita

Panchmi Yadav

Parnika Saraf

Pragati

Pranjul Sharma

Preksha Sharma

Prerna Agrawal

Priti Yadav

Radha Garg

3rd

2nd

First

2nd year

2nd year

Second

3rd

1st

SecondYear

1st

1st year

1st

Second

1st year

Maitreyi College, University
ofDelhi. B.ComHons

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi,Du

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College, University BA PROGRAMME (ENGLISH +
ofDelhi ECONOMICS)

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

B.sc(H)math

B. Com hons

Bcom programme

BA Program Sociology+English

BA Political Science Honours

Bcom hons

BSc. Math(H)

B.Com(Hons.)

Ba Economics honours

BA programme

B. Com(P)

Bcom hons

BA Hons.Hindi

BCOM Hons
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Radhika Gupta

Radhika Sharma

Raksha

Riddhima Jaiswal

Ridhima Gupta

Rinkal Bhadauria

Ritika

Ritika

Ritika Goel

Sameeksha
Godiyal

Sarah Shiraz

Saumya verma

Shambhavi Singh

Shruti Agrawal

Shweta Yadav

Simran Nagar

2nd

1st

2023

I1I

3rd

1st

3rd year

2nd

1st

3rd

1st

2nd

Second

3rd year

maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitrey college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College, Delhi

Univy

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

bcom.hon

B.Com(H)

Bcom prog

Bcom hons

BA(hons) Economics

Computer application
+economics

Ba economics hons

BA Economics (H)

Ba programme

B.Sc. Prog. Physical science
with chemistry

B.A(H) ECONOMICS

Ba (p) computer
applications and economics

BCom P

Bcom Programme

B. Sc Maths hons.

BA honours history
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59

60

61
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Sneha mehla

Sonam Kumatrri

Tanvi

TejalPrabha

tisha goyal

Urvashi

Vanni Jain

Vanshika Tomar

Vashita
Vishwakarma

Vidushi

Vilaksha

Yukti gupta

Diya

Anushka Goel

Ihita

Bakshish Kaur

1st

Second

3rd

First

2nd

3rd

1st

1st

Second

3rd

third

2nd

3rd

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

maitreyi

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

BA English Hons

Bcom

Bcom hons

B.Sc Physical Science with
Computer Science

English Hons

Bcom P

BA(Hons) Economics

Bcom hons

Bsc life science

BA hons economics

Sociology

Bcom hons

Bcom hons.

bcom hons

Bcom

Bcom hons
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Sneha Srivastava

Shreya Gupta

Prisha Arora

Geetika

Isha Tokas

Sanya

stuti

Mohita

Jasmine

Diya Gakhar

Prerna
Priyadarshani

Suhani Bharadwaj

Anshika Chauhan

Naurena sehrawat

Silvia

Manya Pachbhave

2nd

2nd

1st

3rd Year

1st

2nd

1st

2 year

2nd year

1st Year

Second

1st yearl!!

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

maitreyi

maitreyi

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Maitreyi

Bsc prog physical science with
computer science

Bcom p

B.ComH

Bcom Hons

B.A. (Hons.) Political Science

Bom hons

sociology honours

BA Prog

Ba political science honours

BA Economics hons

Maitreyi College

B.A.(Hons) Economics

Bcom hons

Bcom

BCom(H)

BA ECO (hons)
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90

91

92

93

Mohita

Himanshi Agarwal

Rajpriya

Aditi Srivastava

vanshika

Convenor
Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

1st

Second

maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College

maitreyi

BA Prog

Bcom prog

BSC life sciences

Political science hons

bcom h



SEMINAR BY DIGIACCEL

Title of the Event : Content Creation: Understanding Metrics
Level of the seminar : College Level
Date : 25-10-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation) : Mr. Aalekh Tripathi
Total Number of the participants : 44

Number of participants from college : 44

Report :

Digiaccel recently conducted an enlightening seminar at Maitreyi College, and the
distinguished speaker for the event was Mr. Aalekh Tripathi. This seminar aimed on a mission
to cultivate top management leaders in India. It educates students early on about the right
career choices and industry expectations to help them land the best opportunities. The
seminar began with an interesting question and round where the speaker asked different
brand logos and their identifying platforms. The seminar gave attendees an useful insight into
how they are attracted towards the content creators and how people are affected by the
brands they promote.

The speaker also discussed some notable content creators who influence our daily life on the
basis of the product we choose, and the thoughts that affect our day to day thinking.
Moreover, the speaker acknowledged the students about income sources of content creators.
It was also discussed how companies choose between Content creators and self advertising.
At the end of the seminar there was an interactive question and answer round where the
speaker answered the numerous questions asked by the attendees. Also content creators
aspirants were told aboutthe upcoming session on Saturday.

Significance of the Event :

Seminar holds a great significance on how we can create content in the modern time and
how we are affected by the content . It also discussed how we access it and how we are
attractive towards the latest content around us. Moreover, the speaker discussed how
the centralised market of content teams forces us to buy certain products because of the

trust that we hold on them.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :







Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :



Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY AMIGO ACADEMY

Title of the Event : Content Creation: Aviation, Hospitality, Travel, Tourism,
and Customer Support

Level of the seminar : College Level
Date : 27-10-2023
Name of the organizing Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation) : Ms. Divya Bhola
Total Number of the participants : 76

Number of participants from college : 76

Report:

Amigo Academy organized a seminar at Maitreyi College, University of Delhi, focusing on
Aviation, Hospitality, Travel, Tourism, and Customer Support. During the event, students had the
privilege to engage with Ms. Divya Bhola, a seasoned professional with over 17 years of
experience in Business, Relationship, and Client Management. With her exceptional
communication skills, she provided valuable insights into the field of Aviation, leaving the
students enriched with knowledge.

The seminar enlightened the students about the progressive nature of the aviation and hospitality
industry, emphasizing the numerous benefits it offers. It underscored the pivotal role of customer
service in today's industries. The seminar provided extensive information supported by statistics
to enhance clarity. The speaker shed light on how Amigo Academy can equip students for their
journey to success. Students gained comprehensive knowledge about the eligibility criteria,
available courses, incentives, and career opportunities in this rapidly expanding field.

Significance of the Event:

The seminar was significant as it provided students with firsthand insights into these industries.
It enhanced awareness about diverse career paths and helped students understand industry trends
and demands of the competitive job market.



Poster of the Event:

Photographs of the Event:
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WEBINAR BY MASTER’S UNION IN
COLLABORATION WITH SCHBANG

Title of the Event : Marketing career trends in age of Al
Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 03-11-23
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : Mr. Saurabh Parmar
Total Number of the participants : 66

Number of participants from college : 66

Report :

In the Webinar, “Marketing career trends in age of AI”, attendees were provided with
information regarding how Al is taking over the world of marketing and economical jobs in
our society. During the webinar, participants learned about how artificial intelligence can do
jobs in 4-5 minutes when it can take 2-3 hours for a person to complete a task, and ai can
become a game-changer when it comes to building a successful brand.

During the Webinar, Mr. Saurabh took the audience on the journey of artificial intelligence
changing the world of marketing in recent times and how it can affect people's careers in the
future. On the upside, Al can be incredibly rewarding when you’re building a brand for fast
working, exceeding your targets, etc... It's a dynamic field that offers opportunities for growth
and financial success. However, there are also challenges that come with the territory.
Artificial intelligence is taking over so much that people are losing jobs as the computer can
provide the same data in minutes when it will take hours for a person to complete it. At this
stage of marketing the Al is only manually involved but it is feared that it can take over
completely. One notable feature of the seminar was its interactive nature, how Mr. Saurabh
made sure to ask questions to everyone present in the webinar, fostering interest and creating
a dynamic learning environment.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar amplified participants' knowledge about artificial intelligence in marketing and
learned about the pros and cons of Al being involved in building brands and the marketing
industry as a whole.



Meeting link:

https://zoom.us/1/96505363182

Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :
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List of Participants :

Name

Tejal Prabha
Meenal
Priti Yadav

Prisha Arora

Panchmi Yadav
Pragati
Ritika
Nivedita
Harpriya sindhwani
Tanvi Mittal
Ganika

Pranjul Sharma

Course

B.Sc physical sci with cs
B.sc(H) maths
B.A.Hons.Hindi

B. Com hons

BAprog (Eng + Eco)
Ba Economics honours
Ba economics hons
BSc.Math
Bcom prog
Bcom hons
B. A. Programme

BA programme

Year
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3
1st year
1st

1st
1st
1sr
3rd
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st

College Roll number

2023/0959
0937
2023/1350
2023/0249

2023/0383
2023/1476
2023/1689
2021/1243
2022/0591
2021/1516
2022/0858
2023/0559



Anika Badola
Sarah Shiraz
Aakriti
Akshita Singh
Raksha
Malaya Sarmah
stuti
Silvia
Bhavika Gupta
Prerna Agrawal
Shruti Agrawal
Shweta Yadav
Deeksha Dhawan
Shambhavi Singh
Sonam Kumari
Isha Tokas
Vashita Vishwakarma
Sanya
Hemangi Sharma
Aakanksha
Tanisha Fougat
Aishwarya Raj
Nikita Rajawat
Vidushi
Ayushi Kacholiya
Manya
tisha goyal
shweta
Shreya Gupta
Lakshita Sharma
Ihita
Sneha Srivastava
Vanshika Tomar
Vanni Jain
lepakshi baid
Radha Garg
Anushka Goel

b.com h
B.A(H) ECONOMICS
Ba economics h
Maths hons
Bcom prog
Bcom hons
sociology honours
BCom(H)
bsc. hons. mathematics
Bcom hons
Bcom Programme
b. Sc Maths hons.
B.A. (hons) Economics
Bcom

B com

B.A. (Hons.) Political Science

BSc life science
Bcom h
B. Com (P)
Bsc(H) Math
Bcom Program
Bcom hons
BA Economics (Hons.)
Ba hons economics
B.A. (Hons.) Economics
BA ECO (h)
English Hons
eco hons
Bcom p
Bcom hons.

Bcom

Bsc prog physical sci with cs

Bcom hons
Eco hons
bcom h
BCOM Hons

bcom hons

1461
2023/0344
2023/1633
2021/1237
2023/0997
2023/0029
2023/0166
2023/1650
2023/0358
2022/0886
2022/0103
2022/0705
2023/0877

608
2022/0580
2023/0044

1397
2022/0178
2022/0893
2021/1594
2023/1016
2023/0501
2023/0035
2023/0288
2022/0067
2023/0405
2022/0083
2023/0337
2022/0510
2021/1440

0450

1596
2021/1796

2023/31

177
2022/0475
2021/1491



Preksha Sharma
Moumita Samanta
Mayuri Jain
Bhumika
Diya
Astha
Tanisha Khandelwal
Jasmine
Radhika Gupta
Archishaa
Himanshi Agarwal
Annuradha
Ambika

Riddhima Jaiswal

Nandini Baruah
Ritika Goel

Ishpreet kaur

B.Com(P)
BCOM Program
B.Com Hons
BA Program
Bcom hons
Economics honors
B.Com program
Ba political science honours
Bcom.hon
Bcom h
Bcom
Bcom P
Bcom hons

Bcom hons

BA Political Science Honours
Ba programme

B.A (hons) economics

Mr. Ginmun Lal khongsai

(Convenor)

1st year

2023/0711
2023/0005
2021/1680
2023/0397
1927
0789
2021/1406
0346
1024
2021/1566
0805
2022/0386
2022/0545
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2022/0588
2021/1437
2023/1683
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SEMINAR BY FESTAMARKETING

Title of the Event : Future of Finance
Level of Seminar : College Level
Date : 28-11-2023
Name of the organising society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Person : Mr. Vineet Pawar
Total Number of the participants : 110

Number of participants from college : 110

Report :

On 28th November 2023, Horizon, The Placement Cell of Maitreyi College, University of
Delhi conducted a seminar on the topic ‘Future of Finance’. The session provided valuable
insights into the rapidly evolving landscape of the financial industry. Addressing a diverse
audience of students, the event explored key trends and innovations poised to shape the future
of finance. Speakers highlighted the transformative impact of emerging technologies, such as
blockchain, artificial intelligence, and machine learning. These technologies are
revolutionising traditional financial services, enhancing efficiency, reducing costs, and
improving overall customer experience. The seminar emphasised the need for financial
professionals to embrace digitalization and adapt to the evolving technological paradigm.

In conclusion, the seminar provided a comprehensive overview of the future of finance,
emphasising the pivotal role of technology, the growing importance of sustainable practices,
and the need for effective regulatory frameworks. Attendees left with a deeper understanding
of the forces shaping the industry and a sense of urgency to adapt and thrive in the dynamic
financial landscape ahead.

Significance of the Event :

The significance highlighted the seminar's success in providing a holistic view of the future
of finance, leaving participants with a heightened awareness of the industry's evolving
dynamics and the tools needed to navigate its complexities.
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SEMINAR BY DAYZERO

Title of the Event : Video Resume - Future of Hiring for Next Generation
Level: College Level
Date : 06-12-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : Mr. Bhavesh Sharma and Mr. Akhilesh Kumar
Total Number of the participants : 63

Number of participants from college : 63

Report :

The seminar was organized by DAYZERO, a startup initiative dedicated to assisting students
in creating paperless resumes through the use of video resumes. DAYZERO promotes the
download of their app, where, upon registration, students are prompted to present a 45-second
video introducing themselves. These videos are then uploaded and made visible exclusively
to recruiters aligned with the student's interests for privacy reasons. A live demonstration of
the process took place during the seminar, with students grouped into 3-5 individuals,
actively encouraged to create their own 45-second video resumes, proving highly
advantageous for the participants.

The speakers for today's seminar, Mr. Bhavesh Sharma and Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, were
exceptionally motivating and helpful. Their presentation was characterized by a friendly and
engaging delivery, particularly in elucidating the features and benefits of their app. In
summary, the seminar was a resounding success, providing valuable insights and practical
experience for the attending students.

Significance of the Event :

This seminar facilitated the enhancement of students' abilities to present themselves
effectively to recruiters of the next generation, particularly through the utilization of video
resumes. Additionally, the DayZero startup experienced the advantage of an expanded
outreach.
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SEMINAR BY CA GURUKUL

Title of the Event: Working in Big 4s and marketing in modern world
Level: College Level
Date : 08-12-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : CA Vipin and CA Khushboo Gupta
Total Number of the participants :34

Number of participants from college : 34

Report :

The seminar was organised by CA Gurukul.They provided a brief insight about working in
the big 4s and how marketing is done in the modern world. Along with that CA Khusboo
Gupta and CA Vipin encouraged the students to ask any doubt that may arise in their minds
regarding their future . They also stressed on the fact that the students must try to indulge
themselves in various different types of extra-curricular activities and shared that students
who are part of extra-curricular activities have a great edge on others.

CA Vipin and CA Khushboo explained the working environment of the big 4s and shared
their experiences working in the big 4s themselves.They cleared the students' doubts related
to various professional courses like CA,CS,CMA etc.

In a nutshell it was a very informative and knowledgeable seminar.

Significance of the Event :

This seminar facilitated the enhancement of student’s knowledge regarding future prospects
of working in the big 4s .They also motivated the students to speak and communicate so that
they can overcome their fears.
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SEMINAR BY T.I.M.E.

Title of the Event : Government dbs : Banking and SSC
College Level
Date : 29-01-2024
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Resource Person : Ms. Tarannum Naseem Raza
Total Number of the participants : 86

Number of participants from college :86

Report :

The session was about Government Jobs in the field of Banking and SSC. It gave the students
an useful insight on how to prepare for government exams and when to start their preparation.
The session also discussed the importance of a government job over a private one. Students
were told how important it is to be focused from the beginning to excel in the field of
government jobs. They were also told about the number of vacancies that are available
throughout a year .

The speaker also discussed the role of T.I.M.E. in helping prepare students for government
exams. She asked a few questions to check the knowledge of current affairs and told how
important it is to have knowledge of current affairs. At the end students asked their doubts
regarding the pathway of preparation .

Significance of the Event :

The webinar was of great significance for those students who wish to pursue their career in
the field of government jobs. Also the webinar gave them useful insight on how to prepare
and guide their path through timely preparation.

Meeting Link :

https://meet.google.com/fxr-eoab-yfh
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Name Year Course College Roll number
Aakanksha 3 Math hons 2021/1594
Aditi Srivastava 2 Political science hons 2022/1165
Akshita Singh 3rd Maths hons 2021/1237
Ambika 2nd Bcom Hons 2022/0545

B.A. Political Science
Ankita Kumari 2nd Honours 2022/1018
Annuradha 2 Bcom P 2022/0386
Ansha Bisht 3rd Maths hons 2021/1288
Anushka Goel 3rd bcom hons 1491
Archishaa sharma 3 Bcom h 2021/1566
Ashanya First Ba Programme 2023/0535
Ayushi Second B.Com 973
Bakshish Kaur Banga |3rd Bcom hons 21/1782
Bhavika Gupta 1st year Bsc hons maths 2023/0358
Deeksha Dhawan 1st Economics Hons 2023/0877
Diya Gakhar 2nd Economics hons 2022/0052
Diya verma 3rd Bcom programme 1235/2021
Ganika 2nd year Ba prog 2022/0858
Geetika 3rd Bcom Hons 1527
Harpriya sindhwani 2nd Bcom prog 2022/0591
Harshita Gola 1st year Bcom program 0785
Hemangi Sharma 2025 B. Com (P) 2022 /0893
Himanshi 3rd Chemistry 1355
Isha Guglani First Bsc(hons) mathematics 0539
isha yadav 1st year BA prog 2023/1499
Kanishka 1 Ba programme 0333
Keshar 2nd B.Com. Program 2022/0403
Khushi Agarwal 2 Bsc(H) Mathematics 2022/0565
Lakshita Sharma 3rd Bcom hons 2021/1440
Lepakshi Baid 2022 bcom h 1177
Mallika 2 Bachelor of Commerce 2022/1843
Mayuri Jain 3rd B.Com Hons 2021/1680
Meenal 3 B.sc(H) maths 2021/0937
mohitakalra 3 Ba programme 2021/1887
Nandini Baruah 2nd year BA Pol Sci hons 0588/2022



http://b.com

Name

Year

Course

College Roll number

Nidhi Bari 1st Bcom (p) 2023/0311
Nidhi kumari 2024 B.Sc Zoology Hons. 2023/1444
Niharika Pathak 1st Life Sciences 2023/1588
Nivedha 2nd Bcom Hons 2022/0175
Nivedita 3rd Maths H 1243
Panchmi Yadav 1st BA PROGRAMME 2023/0383
Parnika Saraf Second year B.Com(Hons.) 2022/0896
Prisha Arora 1 B. Com hons 2023/0249
Priti Yadav 1st year B.A.hons.Hindi 2023/1350
Radha Garg 2 BCOM Hons 2022/0475
Radhika 1 Bcom.hon 1024
Riddhima Jaiswal 2023 Bcomhons 587
Ritika 1 Ba economics hons 1689
Ritika 2 BA Economics (H) 2022/0471
Ritika Goel 3rd BA programme 2021/1437
Sanya Takkar 2 Bcom hons 2022/0178
Shambhavi Singh 1 Bcom 608
Shreya Gupta 2nd Bcom p 200/0510
Shweta Yadav Second B.Sc(H) Maths 2022/0705
Silvia Achila 1 BCom(H) 2013/1650
Bsc Physical science with
Tanu Gahlot 3rd year computer science 2021/1629
Tanvi Mittal 3rd Bcom hons 2021/1516
tisha goyal 2nd BA English Hons 2022/0083
Vanni 1st Eco hons 0031
vanshika 3 bcom(h) 2021/1557
Vashita Vishwakarma |1 Bsc life science 1397
Vidushi 1st Ba hons economics 2023/0288
Moumita Samanta 1st BCOM (P) 2023/0005
Neelam 2nd Ba(hons)economic 2022/0738
Sudha Rai 1st Bcom programme 2023/0379
Karishma khanna 2nd Bcom 2022/0387
Shruti Agrawal 2nd Bcom Programme 2022/1030
Radhika 2027 Ba economics hons 1655
RUCHIKA 3rd Bsc physical science 2021/1474
Garima 3rd B.Sc. program 1634




Name Year Course College Roll number
Prerna Priyadarshani 1st-year BA Programme 2023/0207
Anshika Chauhan 3 Bcom hons 1920
Naurena 2 Bcom 420
Lavani 2 Bcom 327
Anjali 3rd Bcom Hons. 2021/1815
anushka 2 bcom 0369
Bhawna Sethi 2nd Ba programme 2022/0856
Manshi 2nd Bsc.(Hons.) Mathematics 2022/0698
Ishika 3rd Bcom 2159
mahi taneja 2nd bcom hons 1645
Vanshika 3 Bcom h 7500935303
Navya 2 Bcom h 2022/1764
Sanya 2nd Bcom(H) 165
Parakh Khanchandani |2nd Sociology honours 2022/1797
Sanya gupta 2025 Bcom 2022/0518
Twinkle Jain 3rd Bcom Hons 1352
Suhani 1784 B comh 1784

Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)




SEMINAR BY FESTAMARKETING

Title of the Event : International career opportunities with ACCA along
with B.com

Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 30-01-24
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Person : Ms. Shilpi Jain
Total Number of the participants : 60

Number of participants from college : 60

Report :

In the Seminar, “International career opportunities with ACCA along with B.com”, attendees
were provided with information regarding how they can enroll themselves in a course that is
valuable for them in the future along with pursuing Bcom. During the seminar, participants
learned about how ACCA comes among the top 10 best accounting courses in the world and
how it becomes a game-changer when it comes to building a successful career.

During the Seminar, Ms. Shilpi took the audience on the journey of learning about ACCA
and how one can pursue it without many difficulties and showed the placements given to the
people who pursued the same course with amazing packages. The ACCA Qualification is
the world's leading accountancy qualification for aspiring financial professionals - providing
students with the skills, knowledge, and values to have successful careers and lead the
organizations they work with into the future. If you have two A Levels and three GCSEs in
five separate subjects including English and maths (or equivalent qualifications), you can
start your studies at the ACCA Qualification, which is ranked at Masters level and on
completion you'll become an ACCA member.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar amplified participants' knowledge about careers after pursuing ACCA
accounting course along with their college degree and learned about the pros that you may
receive in your future career.


https://www.accaglobal.com/gb/en/qualifications/glance/acca/minimum-entrance-requirements.html

Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :







Feedback of the Event :

List of Participants :




List of the Participants:




Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY SAMBHAYV IAS

Title of the Event : NAVIGATING CAREER CHOICES IN UPSC (CSE)
College Level
Date : 06-02-2024
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : Mr Govind Das
Total Number of the participants : 117

Number of participants from college :117

Report :

The seminar commenced with an interactive talk where the speaker delved into the trajectory
of his personal growth, elucidating his journey through various career opportunities. The
discussion encompassed an exploration of the role played by different exams conducted by
UPSC and their significance in diverse fields. Furthermore, the speaker highlighted the
myriad opportunities within UPSC accessible to students across different academic streams.

The session proved to be highly engaging and motivational, shedding light on the intricacies
of government operations and administration. Attendees gained valuable insights into how
they could contribute to and manage tasks under different government departments.
Additionally, the speaker provided an overview of the success and growth achieved by
Sambhav IAS Academy, emphasizing its role in assisting students in their preparation for the
UPSC Exam.

Significance of the Event :

The session holds great significance for students aspiring to pursue career opportunities in the
field of civil services. Participants gained insights into the various opportunities available and
the positive impact they can make on society through these roles. They were informed about
the different sectors they could engage with and oversee through this examination.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :







Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :









Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY KAAISER AUSTRALIAN EDUCATION

Title of the Event : Study opportunities for students in Australian Universities

Event level: College Level
Date : 09-02-2024
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Persons : Mr. Kapil Sharma
Total Number of the participants : 35

Number of participants from college : 35

Report :

The seminar was successfully conducted by Kaaiser which is an australian education
consulting company .Mr. Kapil Sharma had brief insights upon the topic and shared a varied
knowledge upon the Australian universities in brief with the students he explained how
Kaiseer can easily help the students with their scholarships and visa applications which
indeed motivated the students to apply in top Australian universities.

Hence in a nutshell we can say that the event was a successful one and helped students clear
their doubts on pursuing higher education in Australia .

Significance of the Event:

Through Study Abroad, you can gain international experience and skills such as intercultural
sensitivity, ability to deal with ambiguity, and adaptation to new surroundings- all highly
valued by employers.



Poster of the Event:

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :



Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY KING’S COLLEGE

Title of the Event : UK- Europe relations: Why did the UK leave the EU,
what has been the impact, an wl%at are?the prospects for re-joining in the
uture?

Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 19-02-24
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Person : Professor Adam Fagan
Total Number of the participants : 35

Number of participants from college : 35

Report :

In the Seminar, “UK- India relations: Why did the UK leave the EU, what has been the
impact, and what are the prospects for re-joining in the future?”, attendees were provided
with information about UK - India international relations. During the seminar, participants

learned about how UK-India relations provided a comprehensive analysis of the historical,
political, economic, and cultural ties between the United Kingdom and India. The event
aimed to explore the evolving dynamics of this bilateral relationship in the contemporary
global context.

During the Seminar, Professor Adam took the audience on the journey of learning about
international relations as well as promoting their college - “King’s College” to participants
where they can pursue their postgraduate degree. King's College London (KCL) is one of the
most prestigious and renowned universities in the United Kingdom, recognized globally for
its excellence in teaching, research, and innovation. Established in 1829, King's College
London is one of the oldest and most esteemed institutions of higher education in England.
Professor Adam explained why one should apply to King’s College and explained the
academic excellence, world-class faculty, and global reputation of the university.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar amplified participants' knowledge about UK - India political, economic and
cultural relations along with discussing Academic excellence and degrees and programs of
King’s college.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :







Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :




Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY US EMBASSY

Title of the Event : Women Empowerment

Level of the Event : College Level
Date : 21-02-24

Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College in
collaboration with Res Publica - The Political Science Department

Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Person : Ambassador Shefali Razdan Duggal
Total Number of the participants : 94

Number of participants from college : 94

Report :

In the Seminar, Ambassador Shefali Razdan Duggal graciously expressed her desire to
conduct a motivational session focusing on Women's Empowerment. Her journey, from being
born in India to achieving the prestigious role of a U.S. Ambassador, is a testament to
dedication and accomplishment. During the seminar, participants learned about Ambassador
Shefali's life journey and how she accomplished success through a lot of hard work and
dedication. The event aimed at Women's Empowerment and how she presented herself in the
US Embassy while being a woman and a person of color.

During the Seminar, She talked about the challenges she faced and the milestones she
achieved, emphasizing the importance of empowering women in all spheres of life.
Ambassador Duggal's inspiring story served as a source of motivation for everyone present,
highlighting the potential and strength of women in creating positive change, her personal
experiences served as a source of inspiration for all the participants, encouraging them to
strive for their goals and contribute to the empowerment of women. The seminar provided a
platform for participants to learn from her experiences and gain insights into promoting
gender equality and women's empowerment.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar organized by the US Embassy was all about women empowerment, and it
featured Ambassador Shefali Razdan Duggal sharing her inspiring life journey.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :







Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :










Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY T.I.M.E

Title of the Event : WHY MBA?
Level of the Event : College-Level
Date : 26-02-2024
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Resource Person : Mr. Prashant Kumar Srivastava
Total Number of the participants : 36

Number of participants from college : 36

Report :

In the Seminar, “WHY MBA?”, attendees were provided with information about why
students should pursue a postgraduate degree in masters in business administration. During
the seminar, participants learned how Pursuing an MBA can significantly enhance career
prospects by providing advanced knowledge and skills in management, leadership, and
business administration. The event aimed to explain the specializations of the course like
career advancement, networking, personal development, etc.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Srivastava of T.ILM.E, leverages its experienced faculty, rigorous
curriculum, and proven teaching methodologies to help students excel in these competitive
exams and secure admission to top MBA programs in India and abroad. The institute's track
record of success, extensive study materials, mock tests, and personalized guidance
contribute to its reputation as a trusted partner in students' MBA preparation journey.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar amplified participants' knowledge about how MBA is a strategic investment that
can lead to career advancement, personal growth, and opportunities in various industries and
sectors.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




How would you rate your knowledge before the session?

9 responses

[ B
[
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@5

List of Participants :




Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



SEMINAR BY PWC

Title of the Event : Inclusion matters
Level of the seminar : College Level
Date : 05-03-2024
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation) : Ms. Rabitah, Chief
Investment officer of PwC

Total Number of the participants : 74

Number of participants from college :74

Report :

The speaker began the session by describing the aim of celebrating International Women's
Day Week at PWC . She began by asking basic questions which discussed the stereotype in
the society that still persists. Following it she discussed her journey to PWC in brief. She
added to it the role of an Investment Banker. Moreover, she discussed about D,E,and I in their
role in today's world. She put more light on The Journey of Inclusion in PWC. She
acknowledged the attendees with the advice for the young professionals which was very
insightful and knowledgeable. Through young professionals insights she added a lot of points
related to women’s role in corporate world and their value in corporate environment. She
explained girls to be powerful and take stand for themselves as no one else is going to stand
on their part. Although there were 74 registration but the hall was almost full and a boost of
energy could be felt in the environment. At the end of the seminar attendees asked the
questions to the speaker. Succinctly, it was an interactive session along with a large number
of attendees.

Significance of the Event :

The seminar was an insightful one for the students who wish to pursue their career in the
corporate world . The seminar gave a lot of information on the reality of the corporate world
and its challenges. Thus the seminar was a success through great insights and interaction .



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :







Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)



PRE PLACEMENT TALK : DELOITTE (2023-24)

Title of the Event : Pre Placement Talk : Deloitte (2023-24)
Date : 28-07-2023
Name of the organising Company : Deloitte
Name of the coordinator : Dr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Total Number of the participants/beneficiaries : 73
Number of the participants/beneficiaries from Maitreyi College : 73

Report:

Deloitte, a prominent global organization, recently organized a pre-placement talk aimed at
engaging with the students of Maitreyi College who are currently pursuing a Bachelor of
Commerce (B.Com) degree. This informative session was conducted through the digital
platform Google Meet, allowing for convenient participation by both students and Deloitte
representatives. During the session, the Deloitte team provided an extensive overview of their
company, covering a variety of essential aspects. Firstly, they shed light on the working
environment within Deloitte, emphasizing the company's culture and ethical values. This
portion of the discussion was designed to give students an insight into what it's like to be part
of the Deloitte team, highlighting the importance of ethics and professionalism in their
corporate culture. Additionally, the session delved into the intricacies of Deloitte's
recruitment procedure. Students were presented with a comprehensive understanding of how
Deloitte selects candidates, from initial application stages to final job offers. This information
was invaluable for students seeking potential career opportunities with the organization.
Another significant topic addressed during the session was the group discussion rounds in
Deloitte's recruitment process. Detailed insights were provided regarding what Deloitte
assesses during these rounds and how students can prepare themselves to excel in such
assessments.

Moreover, the Deloitte representatives articulated their expectations from prospective
employees. They shared valuable insights into the qualities and skills that Deloitte values in
its team members, offering guidance to students on how to align themselves with these
expectations. Towards the conclusion of the session, there was an interactive question and
answer segment. This provided students with the opportunity to seek clarification on any
doubts or queries they had about the job profiles at Deloitte or any other related topics. The
Deloitte representatives ensured that all questions were thoroughly addressed, fostering an
environment of open communication and knowledge-sharing.

Significance of the Event :

This event was significant as it offered students invaluable insights into Deloitte's culture and
recruitment process, aiding them in career planning. It facilitated networking opportunities
and boosted students' confidence in their career decisions.



Meeting Link :
https://deloitte.zoom.us/;/96075523921 2pwd=TnArK012Z3B0QUwzWnUINDY4NE
Vx7z09

List of Participants :

S. No. Candidate Name Current Pursuing Degree
1 khushi B.Com (P)
2 Tanisha Khandelwal B.Com (P)
3 Varda Sharma B.Com (P)
4 Vedika Sethi B.Com (H)
5 Radhika Aggarwal B.Com (H)
6 Anshika Agarwal B.Com (H)
7 Prakriti kapoor B.Com (H)
8 Harshita Babbar B.Com (H)
9 Vishakha Pamnani B.Com (P)
10 Jhalak Daryani B.Com (H)
1" Vanshika Bisht B.Com (H)
12 Khushi singh B.Com (P)
13 Bhavya Mehta B.Com (H)
14 Lavanya Sharma B.Com (H)
15 Anshika B.Com (H)
16 Geetika B.Com (H)
17 Mahika Jain B.Com (H)
18 Kirti Singhal B.Com (H)
19 Megha Arora B.Com (H)
20 Urvashi Gupta B.Com (P)
21 Muskaan Gupta B.Com (H)
22 Mayuri Jain B.Com (H)
23 Babli B.Com (H)
24 Riya Sehgal B.Com (H)
25 Akanksha Choudhary B.Com (H)
26 Suhani Naruka B.Com (H)
27 Tanvi singh B.Com (H)
28 Shreya Jain B.Com (H)
29 Urvashi Khanna B.Com (P)
30 Diya Pareek B.Com (H)
31 Shobha B.Com (P)
32 Monil Gupta B.Com (H)
33 Nandni B.Com (P)
34 Hanshika Khanna B.Com (P)
35 Jhanak Vaish B.Com (H)



https://deloitte.zoom.us/j/96075523921?pwd=TnArK0I2Z3B0QUwzWnU1NDY4NEVxZz09
https://deloitte.zoom.us/j/96075523921?pwd=TnArK0I2Z3B0QUwzWnU1NDY4NEVxZz09

36 Bhavna Bansal B.Com (H)
37 Priyanka Arora B.Com (H)
38 Akansha Pandey B.Com (P)
39 Aishwarya Goel B.Com (H)
40 Ananya Nangia B.Com (H)
41 Sadhana Kumari B.Com (H)
42 Ganya Sharma B.Com (H)
43 Tanya Singh B.Com (P)
44 Suhani Goyal B.Com (H)
45 Aujashvi Ahlawat B.Com (P)
46 Ishika Mahajan B.Com (H)
47 Vidhi Jain B.Com (H)
48 Anushka Goel B.Com (H)
49 Vidhi Goel B.Com (H)
50 Vanshika Tomar B.Com (H)
51 Rashi Sharma B.Com (H)
52 Ashlyn Dhingra B.Com (H)
53 Lakshita Sharma B.Com (H)
54 Anushka Pandey B.Com (H)
55 Palak Chadha B.Com (H)
56 Akshara sethi B.Com (P)
57 Mehranshi Khanna B.Com (H)
58 Bakshish Kaur Banga B.Com (H)
59 Anshika Gupta B.Com (P)
60 Renuka Hansraj B.Com (H)
61 Tanvi Mittal B.Com (H)
62 Ishita Sahay B.Com (H)
63 AAYUSHI VARSHNEY B.Com (P)
64 Nayonika Sawhney B.Com (H)
65 Prachi Yadav B.Com (H)
66 Priyamvada Rajpal B.Com (H)
67 Radhikka Bajpai B.Com (H)
68 Teesha jain B.Com (H)
69 Aishnna Talwar B.Com (H)
70 Khushi Arora B.Com (P)
71 Ishika Arora B.Com (H)
72 ARCHISHAA SHARMA B.Com (H)
73 Prachi Sidana B.Com(H)

List of benefitted students :




S. No. Candidate Name Current Pursuing Degree
1 Prakriti kapoor B.Com (H)
2 Bhavya Mehta B.Com (H)
3 Lavanya Sharma B.Com (H)
4 Mayuri Jain B.Com (H)
5 Tanvi singh B.Com (H)
6 Monil Gupta B.Com (H)
7 Ananya Nangia B.Com (H)
8 Ganya Sharma B.Com (H)
9 Vidhi Jain B.Com (H)
10 Ashlyn Dhingra B.Com (H)
1" Anushka Pandey B.Com (H)
12 Tanvi Mittal B.Com (H)
13 Prachi Yadav B.Com (H)
14 Aishnna Talwar B.Com (H)
15 ARCHISHAA SHARMA B.Com (H)

Dr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai

(Convenor)


Stamp


PRE PLACEMENT TALK : CROWE (2023-24)

Title of the Event : Pre Placement Talk : Crowe (2023-24)
Date : 17-08-2023
Name of the organising Company : Crowe
Name of the coordinator : Dr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Total Number of the participants/beneficiaries : 44
Number of the participants/beneficiaries from Maitreyi College : 44

Report:

Crowe, a distinguished organization, demonstrated its commitment to fostering talent and
engagement by orchestrating a pre-placement talk for students enrolled in the B.Com
program at Maitreyi College. This event, conducted seamlessly through the digital medium of
Microsoft Teams, showcased Crowe's dedication to reaching out to the next generation of
professionals. The session itself was a comprehensive dive into the inner workings of Crowe,
offering students a well-rounded perspective of what it means to be part of this esteemed
organization. Among the key areas covered was an exploration of Crowe's corporate culture,
emphasizing the importance of values and ethical standards within the company's ethos. This
segment was particularly insightful, as it provided students with a glimpse into the kind of
environment they could expect should they choose to pursue a career with Crowe.

The event also dedicated significant attention to elucidating the intricate recruitment process
employed by Crowe. By shedding light on the stages and criteria used to assess candidates,
students gained invaluable knowledge to better prepare themselves for potential job
applications and interviews with Crowe. This transparency in recruitment procedures can be
pivotal for students aiming to secure positions in competitive professional settings.
Furthermore, the discussion extended to encompass the group discussion rounds, which are
an integral part of Crowe's recruitment process. This aspect was detailed to help students
understand the nuances of what Crowe evaluates during these rounds, thereby equipping
them with the tools to excel in such assessments. Equally important was the session's
exploration of Crowe's expectations from its future employees. By articulating the qualities
and skills the organization values in its team members, Crowe provided students with a
roadmap for personal and professional development. This insight into the company's
expectations empowers students to align their career development with Crowe's criteria. The
pinnacle of the event was the interactive question and answer session. This segment fostered
direct engagement between Crowe representatives and the students, allowing for the
exchange of information, clarification of doubts, and the creation of a platform for open
dialogue. The students had the opportunity to pose queries related to job profiles and other
pertinent topics, gaining a deeper understanding of the professional landscape they may enter.

Significance of the Event :



This event was significant as it equipped students with vital knowledge about Crowe and its
recruitment process, enhancing their career readiness. It also allowed students to assess their
compatibility with Crowe's culture and expectations, aiding them in making informed career
decisions.

Meeting Link :

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting MWYxODA2MjUtY]M20
CO0ZTA3ZLWIAN2I1tZ1UyZWJiY TcyMzRm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Ti1d%22
%32a%2261f60d36-925f-4785-a854-5101909ee561%22%2¢%2201d%22%3a%225f4b
d351-7777-4dc2-808a-6d0190010bb1%22%7d

List of Participants :

S No. Candidate Name Course
1 Aayushi Varshney Bcom
2 Aishwarya Goel Bcom Hons
3 Akansha Pandey B.Com(P)
4 Akshara Sethi Bcom program
5 Anjali Bcom H
6 Anjali Chaudhary B.Com Hons
7 Anshika Bcom Hons
8 Anshika Agarwal Bcom hons
9 Anshika Gupta Bcom
10 Anushka Goel BCom hons
11 Astha Mishra Bcom Hons
12 Babli BCom(H)
13 Bhavna bansal Bcom hons
14 Bhumika Gupta Bcom Hons
15 Diya Pareek Bcom hons.
16 Harshita Babbar Bcom(H)
17 Ishika Arora Bcom hons
18 Ishita Sahay B.com Hons
19 Khushi Bcom ptog
20 Khushi singh Bcom programme
21 Kritika Rathi B.com Program
22 Lakshita Sharma Bcom hons
23 Mahika Jain B.com Hons
24 Mansi BCom(Honours)
25 Megha Arora Bcom hons
26 Nayonika sawhney Bcom hons
27 Neha Yadav Bcom (prog)
28 Palak Chadha B.com(H)



https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWYxODA2MjUtYjM2OC00ZTA3LWI4N2ItZjUyZWJiYTcyMzRm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226ff60d36-925f-4785-a854-510f909ee561%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225f4bd351-7777-4dc2-808a-6d0190010bb1%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWYxODA2MjUtYjM2OC00ZTA3LWI4N2ItZjUyZWJiYTcyMzRm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226ff60d36-925f-4785-a854-510f909ee561%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225f4bd351-7777-4dc2-808a-6d0190010bb1%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWYxODA2MjUtYjM2OC00ZTA3LWI4N2ItZjUyZWJiYTcyMzRm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226ff60d36-925f-4785-a854-510f909ee561%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225f4bd351-7777-4dc2-808a-6d0190010bb1%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWYxODA2MjUtYjM2OC00ZTA3LWI4N2ItZjUyZWJiYTcyMzRm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226ff60d36-925f-4785-a854-510f909ee561%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225f4bd351-7777-4dc2-808a-6d0190010bb1%22%7d

29 Prachi Sidana B.com(H)
30 Priyal gupta Bcom hons
31 Priyamvada Rajpal B.Com Hons
32 Priyanka Arora Bcom honours
33 Radhika Aggarwal B.Com(H)
34 Rashi Sharma Bcom hons
35 Riya Sehgal B.Com (Hons)
36 Shobha B.Com (Hons)
37 Tejasvi Garg Bcom(h)
38 Urvashi Gupta Bcom(P)
39 Urvashi Khanna Bcom P
40 Vanshika Bisht B.com Hons
41 Vanshika Tomar Bcom hons
42 Vedika Sethi BCom.(Hons.)
43 Vidhi Goel B.com honours
44 Vishakha Pamnani Bcom p
List of benefitted students :
S No. Candidate Name Course
1 Aishwarya Goel Bcom Hons
2 Lakshita Sharma Bcom hons
3 Mahika Jain B.com Hons
4 Megha Arora Bcom hons
5 Prachi Sidana B.com(H)
6 Radhika Aggarwal B.Com(H)
7 Rashi Sharma Bcom hons
8 Riya Sehgal B.Com (Hons)
9 Vidhi Goel B.com honours

Gridef

Dr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai

(Convenor)



Stamp


PRE-PLACEMENT TALK BY PWC

Title of the Event : Pre-placement Talk by PwC
Date : 11-09-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Total Number of the participants : 67

Number of the participants from college : 67

Report :

On 11th September 2023, a pre-placement talk was conducted by PwC on online platform
Google meet In the talk, students learned about company culture, career opportunities, and
recruitment processes.. During the talk, PwC emphasised its inclusive and diverse work
environment. The company values collaboration, integrity, and professional growth. The
representatives of PwC highlighted the importance of teamwork within the organisation as
well as the opportunities for personal and professional growth.

The company emphasised its commitment to providing a supportive and challenging
environment where employees can learn and grow. Furthermore, representatives from PwC
discussed the various departments within the company, such as Assurance, Tax, Consulting,
and Deals. This discussion provided valuable insight into the recruitment process at PwC. A
student was informed of the application and selection procedures, which generally involve
submitting a resume, taking an interview and completing an assessment test. An emphasis
was placed by PwC representatives on the importance of demonstrating a strong work ethic,
leadership abilities, and an aptitude for learning.

Significance of the Event :

The pre-placement talk by PwC provided valuable insights into the company's culture, career
opportunities, and recruitment process. In addition to becoming familiar with PwC's values,
students also gained insight into how their own career ambitions align with these values.

Meeting Link :

https://meet.google.com/dev-boiy-eeb?authuser=0



https://meet.google.com/dev-boiy-eeb?authuser=0

Photographs of the Event :

List of Participants :

S No. Name College Course Year
1 Nayonika Sawhney [Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
2 Shreya Saraf Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
3 Teesha Jain Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
4 Jhalak Daryani Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
5 Nandini Jain Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
6 Kritika Rathi Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
7 Sadhana Kumari Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)




8 Tanisha Bisht Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
9 Pari Bansal Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
10 Geetika Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
11 Pranjal Sihag Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
12 Akshita Sharma Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
13 Pari Arya Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
14 Vanshika Bisht Maitreyi College, B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
15 Aakanksha Thakur [Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
16 Muskaan Gupta Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
17 Khushi Gaba Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
18 Khushi Singh Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
19 Vishakha Pamnani [Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
20 Prachi Sidana Maitreyi College, B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
21 Akansha Pandey [|Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
22 Suhani Naruka Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
23 Aarushi Anand Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
24 Vanshika Dutt Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
25 Priyamvada Rajpal [Maitreyi College, Du [B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
26 Bhavna Bansal Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
27 Harshita Babbar Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
28 Aayushi Varshney [Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
29 Aakanksha Agarwal|Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
30 Radhikka Bajpai Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
31 Priyanka Arora Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
32 Babli Ahlawat Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
33 Aujashvi Ahlawat  |Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
34 Priyanshi Sehgal Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
35 Anushka Sarkar Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
36 Anshika Agarwal Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
37 Tejasvi Garg Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)




38 Arushi Sinha Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
39 Mansi Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
40 Tina Pahwa Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
41 Sneha Vashisht Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
42 Riya Sehgal Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
43 Aishnna Talwar Maitreyi College, Du |B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
44 Anshika Gupta Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
45 Bakshish Kaur Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
46 Rashi Sharma Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
47 Bhumika Gupta Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
48 Diya Pareek Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
49 Anjali Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
50 Jhanak Vaish Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
51 Anjali Chaudhary [Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
52 Aishwarya Goel Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
53 Ashita Parashar Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
54 Nimeesha Patidar |Maitreyi College B.A. Economics (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
55 Priyal gupta Maitreyi College, Du |B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
56 Nandini Garg Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
57 Ishika Arora Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
58 Vedika Sethi Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
59 Ishita Sahay Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
60 Moli katyal Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
61 Vanshika Tomar Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
62 Bhavya Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
63 Lavanya Sharma |Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
64 Bhavya Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
65 Ajita Jha Maitreyi College B.Com (P) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
66 Anshika Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)
67 Vanshika Jain Maitreyi College B.Com (H) 3rd Year (Batch of 2024)




Griitenf

Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai

(Convenor)
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PRE-PLACEMENT TALK-PREFERRED SQUARE
Title of the Event :Pre-Placement Talk
Level of the Event: College Level
Date: 12-12-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai

Resource Persons : Mr. Vibhor Anand, Mr. Vineet Sharma and Mr. Tilak
Raj Mohanty

Total Number of the participants : 43

Number of participants from college : 43

Report :

"Preferred Square" conducted a Pre-Placement talk for the students as part of their
Pre-Placement process. They offered the students the role of "Business Analyst" in their
company. It has offshore operations operating in the middle east, as well as various European
countries. In addition to offshore management consulting, it also provides investment
advisory services and business analytics support to family offices, fund managers, advisors,
and corporations throughout the world. The company had a brief discussion on the job
position ,the pay and allowances etc. The students were also given an overview of the
company's culture and values. The recruiters also answered the students' queries about the
job. After the talk, the students were given an opportunity to network with recruiters.

Significance of the Event :

The Placement cell provided the students with the tools and resources they needed to excel in
the job market. They also offered guidance and support to help them make informed
decisions about their future career paths. Finally, they provided a platform for the students to
connect with potential employers. Three students were offered job positions which had a
great positive impact on their future.



Photographs of the Event :




List of Participants :

University of Delhi

(H)

SNo Name College Course Batch & Year

1 Harshita Babbar Maitreyi College, Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

2 Akshara sethi Maitreyi College, | Bcom Programme | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

3 Pari Bansal Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

4 Vanshika Bisht Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

5 Aastha Dutta Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

6 Diya Pareek Maitreyi College, Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

7 Anjali Maitreyi College, Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

8 Aarushi Anand Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

9 Jagpreet Kaur Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

10 Tanisha Bisht Maitreyi College, B.A. Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years




11 Muskaan Gupta Maitreyi College, B.com(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

12 Anushka Goel Maitreyi College, B.com (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

13 |Radhika Aggarwal| Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

14 Urvashi Khanna Maitreyi College, | Bcom Programme | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

15 Bhavna bansal Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

16 |RICHA KUMARI| Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

17 Suhani Naruka Maitreyi College, Bcom (hons.) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

18 Chakor Mallick Maitreyi College, | Bcom Programme | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

19 Anshika Gupta Maitreyi College, | Bcom Programme | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

20 Nimeesha Patidar Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

21 Anshika Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

22 Khushi Gaba Maitreyi College, Bcom (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi




23 Pranjal Sihag Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

24 Vidhi Goel Maitreyi College, B.com(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

25 Anika Badola Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

26 Anjali Chaudhary Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

27 Sadhana Kumari Maitreyi College, Bcom (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

28 Parminder Maitreyi College, | BA Economics(H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

29 | Aayushi Varshney | Maitreyi College, Bcom Program | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

30 |Sumana Kancharla| Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

31 Priyanshi Sehgal Maitreyi College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi Honours

32 Mabhika Jain Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

33 Khushi Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

34 Geetanshi Maitreyi College, |Bcom (programme)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi




35 Hanshika Khanna Maitreyi College, |[Bcom (Programme)[ Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

36 Babli Maitreyi College, Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

37 Priyal gupta Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

38 Vanshika Dutt Maitreyi College, B.com (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

39 Mansi Maitreyi College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

40 Aashi Jain Maitreyi College, |BA Economics (H)| Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

41 Rashi Sharma Maitreyi College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

42 Megha Arora Maitreyi College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

43 Ishika Arora Maitreyi College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

Mr. Ginmun Lal khongsai

(Convenor)




PRE-PLACEMENT TALK BY WTW

Title of the Event : Pre-placement Talk by WTW
Date : 06-09-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Total Number of the participants : 54

Number of the participants from college : 54
Report :

The placement talk took place on 06th september 2023 on an online platform. It was attended
by a good number of students from different academic backgrounds.The pre-placement talk
conducted by WTW was highly informative and engaging. The speaker effectively
communicated the company's culture, values, and career opportunities to the audience. The
event featured guest speakers who shared their insights and experiences related to job
placement. The topics covered during the talk included resume writing, interview skills,
networking, and job search strategies. The talk provided a clear understanding of what it
would be like to work at WTW and the benefits of joining the organisation.

As part of the talk, potential job candidates were informed about the company's values,
culture, and career opportunities. It was also intended to attract top talent and create a
positive impression of the organization.As part of Corporate Culture and Values, they
discussed teamwork, innovation, and excellence, career Development Opportunities like
Overview of various career paths within WTW, providing information about training
programs, mentoring, and skill development initiatives,Growth and advancement
opportunities within the organisation.

Significance of the Event :

The Pre-Placement Talk by WTW was a valuable event that gave students an idea of the
company's culture and career options.The event provided students with an opportunity to
learn about the organisation and gain a competitive edge in their job search

Meeting Link :

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting N2Y2Y{EyZTotMWJIIMi00N;idjL
WEKMDEtNTU2NzdmYjQO0NzI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2276¢392
1£-489b-4b7e-9547-9¢a297add9b5%22%2¢%2201d%22%3a%2286¢ccfeSc-618e-4¢27-ae22-1
ed634edf4£1%22%7d



https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_N2Y2YjEyZTgtMWJlMi00NjdjLWFkMDEtNTU2NzdmYjQ0NzI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2276e3921f-489b-4b7e-9547-9ea297add9b5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2286ccfe5c-618e-4c27-ae22-1ed634edf4f1%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_N2Y2YjEyZTgtMWJlMi00NjdjLWFkMDEtNTU2NzdmYjQ0NzI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2276e3921f-489b-4b7e-9547-9ea297add9b5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2286ccfe5c-618e-4c27-ae22-1ed634edf4f1%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_N2Y2YjEyZTgtMWJlMi00NjdjLWFkMDEtNTU2NzdmYjQ0NzI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2276e3921f-489b-4b7e-9547-9ea297add9b5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2286ccfe5c-618e-4c27-ae22-1ed634edf4f1%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_N2Y2YjEyZTgtMWJlMi00NjdjLWFkMDEtNTU2NzdmYjQ0NzI4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2276e3921f-489b-4b7e-9547-9ea297add9b5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2286ccfe5c-618e-4c27-ae22-1ed634edf4f1%22%7d

Photographs of the Event :




List of Participants :

S.No. Full Name College Name UG Course Name
1 Tanisha Bisht Maitreyi College B.A (H) Economics
2 Teesha Jain Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

3 Vanshika Jain Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi  [B.Com(H)

4 Manya Jain Maitreyi College B.Com (P)

5 Urvashi Gupta Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi  [B.Com (P)

6 Jagpreet Kaur Maitreyi College, Delhi University B.A (H) Economics
7 Chakor Mallick Maitreyi College B.Com (P)

8 Khushi Setia Maitreyi College,Du Maths (H)

9 Aarushi Anand Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

10 Diya Pareek Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi  [B.Com(H)

11 Vedika Sethi Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

12 Tejasvi Garg Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

13 Anushka Sarkar Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi B.A (H) Economics
14 Vanshika Tomar Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

15 Pranjal Sihag Maitreyi College B.A (H) Economics
16 Shristi Chouhan Maitreyi College B.A Programme
17 Akansha Kumari Maitreyi College B.A Programme
18 Anjali Chaudhary Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

19 Gayatri Solanki Maitreyi College University Of Delhi B.Com (P)

20 Aakanksha Agarwal Maitreyi College- Delhi University B.Com(H)

21 Saumya Verma Maitreyi College, Delhi University B.A Programme
22 Nandita Singhal Maitreyi College, Delhi University B.A Programme
23 Radhika Aggarwal Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

24 Akansha Pandey Maitreyi College B.Com (P)

25 Khushi Singh Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi  [B.Com (P)

26 Vishakha Pamnani Maitreyi College B.Com (P)

27 Harshita Babbar Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

28 Anjali Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

29 Suhani Naruka Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

30 Lavanya Sharma Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

31 Pari Arya Maitreyi College B.A (H) Economics
32 Aayushi Varshney Maitreyi College, Delhi University B.Com (P)

33 Babli Ahlawat Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

34 Mansi Maitreyi College B.Com(H)




35 Ashita Parashar Maitreyi College , University Of Delhi [B.A (H) Economics
36 Pari Bansal Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

37 Mahika Jain Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

38 Vanshika Bisht Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi  [B.Com(H)

39 Srishti Gupta Maitreyi College B.A Programme
40 Arushi Sinha Maitreyi College B.A (H) Economics
41 Srijan Singh Maitreyi College, Delhi University B.A Programme
42 Priyanka Arora Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

43 Anshika Chauhan Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

44 Aashi Jain Maitreyi College For Women B.A (H) Economics
45 Anushka Goel Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

46 Sadhana Kumari Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

47 Aishwarya Goel Maitreyi College, University Of Delhi B.Com(H)

48 Meet Bhola Maitreyi College B.A Programme
49 Vidhi Goel Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

50 Ishika Arora Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

51 Anshika Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

52 Bhavya Mehta Maitreyi College B.Com(H)

53 Ritika Goel Maitreyi College B.A Programme
54 Parminder Maitreyi College, Du B.A (H) Economics

Griwetnd

Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai

(Convenor)
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PRE-PLACEMENT DRIVE BY CROWE

Title of the Event : Pre-placement Drive by Crowe
Date : 22-08-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Dr. Pawan Sharma
Total Number of the participants: 30

Number of the participants from college : 30

Report :

The Crowe's Pre-Placement Drive was orchestrated with the utmost professionalism and
transparency, it was meticulously planned and executed on 22nd August 2023. It has been
commended by candidates for the clarity of communication and for the rigorous yet
constructive nature of the interview process throughout the event. The direct involvement of
the General Manager added a distinctive touch to the event, reinforcing the commitment of the
organisation to discerning excellence.

The process starts with the GD round, the Group Discussion round, which is used as an initial

filtering phase where the candidates are evaluated on their communication skills, teamwork,
and ability to communicate their ideas clearly and convincingly. After clearing the GD round,
the candidates advanced to the Technical Interview, which was designed to assess their
technical expertise and problem-solving abilities. Candidates were asked to solve problems
related to algorithms ,databases etc. Those who passed were invited to the final interview
round that was the one-on-one interview with the General Manager (GM) of the esteemed
company. Candidates who successfully cleared this final round were offered the job.

Significance of the Event :

The drive provides students with a platform to showcase their skills and impress
potential employers. It helped students to gain valuable insights into the industry and
network with potential employers and recruiters.



Poster of the Event :

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :

Name College Course Year
Prachi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Vedika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Diya Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Nayonika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Aayushi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Rashi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Vanshika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Priyamvada Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Radhika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear




Name College Course Year
Prachi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Vedika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Babli Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Anshika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Aishwarya Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Megha Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Akansha Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Riya Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Anjali Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Palak Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Lakshita Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Shobha Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Vidhi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Ishita Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Harshita Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Mahika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Priyanka Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Ishita Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Tejasvi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Anshika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Mansi Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Bhavna Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear
Bhumika Maitreyi College Bcom (H) 3rdYear

Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai

(Convenor)




ACCENTURE DRIVE BY PLACEMENT CELL

Title of the Event : Accenture Drive
Level of the Event : College Level
Date: 18-10-2023
Name of the organising Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsai
Total Number of the participants : 23

Number of participants from college : 23

Report :

On the 18th of October 2023, a significant opportunity unfolded for Maitreyi College students
as they embarked on a visit to SRM Institute of Science and Technology for the purpose of
undertaking Accenture's Cognitive Test. This collaborative event, orchestrated through the
dedicated efforts of Accenture and facilitated by Maitreyi College's Placement Cell known as
Horizon, unfolded at the picturesque SRM Delhi Campus located in Ghaziabad.

The visit saw the active involvement of 23 enthusiastic students, led by the college's convenor,
Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai. As a step towards students welfare the college provided safe
transportation for the drive. This endeavour was significantly bolstered by the presence of SRM
University's representatives, who not only ensured the seamless operation of computer labs
but also extended their support for any technical needs. In parallel, HR professionals from
Accenture were on hand to guide students through the cognitive test, ensuring that the
examination process was not only smooth but also highly efficient. The cognitive test itself,
designed to gauge an individual's capacity for thinking, learning, and judgement, was notable
for being relatively more approachable in comparison to assessments from other companies.
As an additional feature, students were offered the opportunity to attempt the cognitive plus
test, which encompassed a diverse range of subjects, including MS Office, Fundamentals of
Networking, Pseudo code, and more.

Significance of the Event :

This drive is significant for students as it provides hands-on experience with contemporary
recruitment processes, enhancing their skills and confidence. Additionally, it fosters valuable
partnerships between educational institutions and esteemed organizations, promoting mutual
learning and resource sharing.



Poster of the Event:

Photographs of the Event :




Feedback of the Event :




List of Participants :

NAME COURSE COLLEGE

AVAILED COLLEGE TRANSPORTATION

Arushi Jamwal BA programme Maitreyi College
Khushi Arora Bachelors of Commerce Maitreyi College
Khushi Gaba B.com (Hons) Maitreyi College
Ashlyn Dhingra B.com (Hons) Maitreyi College
Harshita Babbar B.com (Hons) Maitreyi College
Anushka Goel B.com (Hons) Maitreyi College
Jyoti Kumari B.Sc Physical Science with Computers Maitreyi College
Arushi Sinha BA(H)Economics Maitreyi College
Vidhi Jain Bachelor of Commerce (Honours) Maitreyi College
Priyamvada Rajpal B.Com Hons Maitreyi College
TanishaBisht B.A (Hons) Economics Maitreyi College
Megha Arora B.Com Hons Maitreyi College
Radhika Aggarwal B.Com(H) Maitreyi College
Nimeesha Patidar BA Economics Honours Maitreyi College
Vanshika Tomar Bcom hons Maitreyi College
Rashi Sharma Bcom hons Maitreyr College




NAME COURSE COLLEGE
DID NOT AVAIL COLLEGE TRANSPORTATION
Yashvi B.ScphysicalsciencewithCS ~ MaitreyiCollege ~ B.ComHons
Prachi Sidana MaitreyiCollege B.ComHons MaitreyiCollege B.ComHons
Lavanya Sharma MaitreyiCollege B.ComHons MaitreyiCollege|BachelorsofArts
Aishwarya Goel MaitreyiCollege BAinEconomicsandComputerApplications
Pari Bansal MaitreyiCollege
Meet bhola

Anshika Chaudhary

Mr. Ginmunlal Khongsali

(Convenor)




PRE-PLACEMENT DRIVE-PREFERRED SQUARE

Title of the Event :Pre-Placement Drive
Level of the Event: College Level
Date: 12-12-2023
Name of the organizing Society : The Placement Cell, Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor of the event : Mr. Ginmun Lal Khongsai
Total Number of the participants : 43

Number of participants from college : 43

Report :

Preferred Square conducted a comprehensive three-round placement process for potential
candidates. In the recruitment process consisting of three rounds—CV screenings, Group
Discussions, and personal interviews—a total of 43 individuals applied for the placement
opportunity. Among them, 36 candidates were present for the Group Discussions round.
However, only 8 students were selected to proceed to the final stage, the personal interview
round.

The successful candidates who secured placement were Tanisha, pursuing B.A. Economics
(H); Aarushi Anand, enrolled in B. Com (H); and Mahika Jain, also pursuing B. Com (H). Out of
the final 8 contenders, these three emerged as the chosen ones. The report concludes with the
announcement of the offered package, set at an annual salary of 6,34,400 INR. Besides
highlighting the accomplishments of the selected individuals, this achievement also
demonstrates the high standards maintained by the recruitment process and the opportunities
available for students in the competitive job market, and it demonstrates the high standards
maintained by recruitment processes.

Significance of the Event :

By conducting the event, the Placement cell was able to showcase the students’ skills and
abilities to the potential recruiters. This allowed the students to create meaningful
connections with potential employers and gave them the opportunity to network and explore
potential career paths.



POSTER OF THE EVENT:-

PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE EVENT:-




Feedback :




Results:




List of Participants :

SNo Name College Course Batch&Year

1 Harshita Babbar Maitreyi College, | Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

2 Akshara sethi Maitreyi  College, Bcom Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi Programme
3 Pari Bansal Maitreyi  College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi

4 VanshikaBisht Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

5 Aastha Dutta Maitreyi  College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)
6 Diya Pareek Maitreyi College, | Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi

7 Anjali Maitreyi College, | Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

8 Aarushi Anand Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

9 Jagpreet Kaur Maitreyi College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)




10 Tanisha Bisht Maitreyi College, | B.A.Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)

11 Muskaan Gupta Maitreyi  College, B.com(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

12 Anushka Goel Maitreyi College, B.com (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

13 Radhika Aggarwal Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

14 Urvashi Khanna Maitreyi  College, Bcom Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi Programme

15 Bhavna bansal Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

16 RICHA KUMARI Maitreyi  College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)

17 Suhani Naruka Maitreyi College, Bcom (hons.) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

18 Chakor Mallick Maitreyi  College, Bcom Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi Programme

19 Anshika Gupta Maitreyi  College, Bcom Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi Programme

20 Nimeesha Patidar Maitreyi  College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi

(H)




21 Anshika Maitreyi  College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

22 Khushi Gaba Maitreyi College, Bcom (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

23 Pranjal Sihag Maitreyi College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)

24 Vidhi Goel Maitreyi College, B.com(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

25 Anika Badola Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

26 Anjali Chaudhary Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

27 Sadhana Kumari Maitreyi  College, Bcom (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

28 Parminder Maitreyi  College, BA Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi Economics(H)

29 Aayushi Varshney Maitreyi College, Bcom Program | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

30 Sumana Kancharla Maitreyi  College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

31 Priyanshi Sehgal Maitreyi  College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi

Honours




32 Mahika Jain Maitreyi  College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

33 Khushi Maitreyi College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)

34 Geetanshi Maitreyi  College, Bcom Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (programme)

35 Hanshika Khanna Maitreyi College, Bcom Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (Programme)

36 Babli Maitreyi College, | Bcom Honours | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

37 Priyal gupta Maitreyi College, Bcom(H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

38 VanshikaDutt Maitreyi College, B.com (H) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

39 Mansi Maitreyi College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

40 Aashi Jain Maitreyi  College, BA Economics | Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi (H)

41 Rashi Sharma Maitreyi  College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years
University of Delhi

42 Megha Arora Maitreyi  College, Bcom(Hons) Batch of 2024, 3rd years

University of Delhi




43

Ishika Arora

Maitreyi  College,
University of Delhi

Bcom(Hons)

Batch of 2024, 3rd years

Mr. Ginmun Lal khongsai

(Convenor)




